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I.	  Economic	  ProducEon	  Correlates	  with	  

Energy	  ProducEon	  
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	  II.	  	  Stability	  theory:	  
• from	  General	  	  Systems	  Theory	  	  



Systems	  science	  has	  o5en	  been	  concerned	  with	  STABILITY	  	  



Figure	  1.	  	  A	  system	  with	  a	  stable	  (A)	  and	  unstable	  (B)	  equilibrium	  
point.	  



	  	  Limit	  Cycle	  Behavior	  



III.	  Does	  this	  apply	  to	  our	  
current	  economic	  system?	  	  	  

• We	  make	  8	  assumpEons:	  	  



1.	  When	  oil	  consumpEon	  grows,	  so	  
does	  the	  U.S.	  economy	  



2.	  50%	  of	  the	  variaEon	  in	  GDP	  is	  explained	  
simply	  by	  oil	  consumpEon	  





Is	  oil	  the	  chicken	  or	  the	  egg?	  

Karanfil	  2009	  



Is	  oil	  the	  chicken	  or	  the	  egg?	  

4.	  AdjusEng	  energy	  for	  quality	  
differences	  among	  fuel	  types	  
indicates	  causality	  running	  
from	  energy	  consumpEon	  to	  
GDP	  

Cleveland	  et	  al.	  (2000)	  



3.But	  its	  not	  just	  energy	  that	  grows	  
the	  economy	  



	  Oil	  Prices	  are	  Lower	  During	  Expansions	  

Average	  Real	  Oil	  price	  from	  1970	  -‐	  2008	  





4.	  Every	  recession	  since	  1970	  has	  been	  
preceded	  by	  a	  spike	  in	  the	  price	  of	  oil	  



5.	  Supply	  Curve	  

Decrease	  of	  ~2	  mbpd	  lowers	  price	  to	  $30	  bbl	  



6.	  Supply	  didn’t	  increase	  with	  Price	  



7.	  We	  are	  finding	  less	  oil	  globally	  



8.	  The	  oil	  we	  do	  find	  is	  in	  hard	  to	  reach	  
places	  (i.e.	  expensive)	  

%	  DEEPWATER	  	  



Break-‐Even	  Cost	  

McKinsey	  GEM,	  2010	  using	  IEA,	  Wood	  Mackenzie,	  Interstate	  Oil	  and	  Gas	  Compact	  Commission	  	  
	  



Where	  are	  we	  finding	  oil?	  



10	  mbpd	  



Summary	  of	  the	  Facts	  

•  Inexpensive	  energy	  has	  been	  used	  to	  provide	  
steady	  economic	  growth	  in	  the	  recent	  past	  

•  We	  are	  finding	  less	  oil,	  and	  the	  oil	  we	  do	  find	  
is	  expensive,	  creaEng	  a	  volaEle	  price	  situaEon	  





IV.	  	  NOW	  WE	  INTRODUCE	  :	  
	  

	  Economic	  impact	  of	  EROI	  	  





I.	  DEFINITION	  of	  EROI	  	  (SomeEmes	  EROEI)	  

Energy	  return	  on	  investment	  for	  an	  acEvity:	  
	  	  	  	  	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Energy	  delivered	  to	  society	  	  
EROI	  =	  	  __________________________	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  Energy	  put	  into	  that	  acEvity	  
	  
	  
Usually	  consider	  energy	  invested	  from	  society	  	  



•  Humans	  use	  high	  quality,	  	  low	  cost	  resources	  
before	  low	  quality,	  high	  cost	  resources	  

•  Best-‐to-‐worst	  ordering	  of	  resource	  
exploitaEon	  
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High	  EROI	  =	  High	  Quality	  
East	  Texas	  Oil	  Field,	  EROI	  	  >	  100:1	  ??	  



Low	  EROI	  	  =	  Low	  Quality	  





For	  the	  past	  three	  years	  the	  expenditures	  to	  look	  for	  
oil	  have	  been	  greater	  than	  the	  dollar	  returns!	  	  





Price	  and	  EROI	  

Extraction  Difficulty, 
Time 

Average	  price	  during	  
expansions	  

Average	  price	  during	  
recessions	  

Saudi	  Crude	  

Global	  Average	  

Ultra-‐Deep	  

Oil	  Sands	  



Break-‐Even	  Cost	  

McKinsey	  GEM,	  2010	  using	  IEA,	  Wood	  Mackenzie,	  Interstate	  Oil	  and	  Gas	  Compact	  Commission	  	  
	  



1.	  We	  have	  many	  studies	  now	  that	  are	  based	  on	  physical	  data	  	  
	  
2.	  These	  studies	  tend	  to	  be	  	  consistent	  with	  our	  earlier	  studies	  	  
	  
3.	  All	  show	  relaEvely	  high	  but	  declining	  EROI	  for	  convenEonal	  

	  fuels	  and	  low	  but	  occasionally	  increasing	  values	  for	  e.g.	  
	  new	  solar	  

	  
4.	  All	  show	  	  decreasing	  EROI	  when	  effort	  is	  high	  	  

Special	  issue	  of	  Sustainability	  on	  EROI:	  

IV.	  We	  have	  a	  lot	  of	  new	  informaEon	  
about	  EROI	  



Petroleum	  producEon	  in	  Norway	  in	  
1970	  –	  2008	  
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EnergeEc	  cost	  of	  petroleum	  
producEon	  in	  Norway	  in	  1991	  –	  2008.	  
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EROI	  of	  Norwegian	  petroleum	  
producEon	  in	  1991	  –	  2008	  

0	  

10	  

20	  

30	  

40	  

50	  

60	  

70	  

1991	   1996	   2001	   2006	  

ER
O
I	  

total	  petroleum	  

oil	  only	  



0	  

20	  

40	  

60	  

80	  

100	  

120	  

140	  

160	  

0	  

5	  

10	  

15	  

20	  

25	  

30	  

35	  

40	  
19
10
	  

19
15
	  

19
20
	  

19
25
	  

19
30
	  

19
35
	  

19
40
	  

19
45
	  

19
50
	  

19
55
	  

19
60
	  

19
65
	  

19
70
	  

19
75
	  

19
80
	  

19
85
	  

19
90
	  

19
95
	  

20
00
	  

20
05
	  

20
10
	  

M
ill
io
n	  
Fe
et
	  D
ril
le
d	  

ER
O
I	  

Year	  

EROI	  and	  Drilling	  Intensity	  

EROI	   Drilling	  

	  

	  EROI	  -‐-‐à	  

U.S.	  oil	  and	  gas	  1919	  -‐2008	  	  



How	  about	  natural	  gas?	  	  

By	  Bryan	  Sell	  	  





EROI	  -‐	  Eght	  gas	  wells	  in	  Appalachia	  
Average	  EROI	  for	  gas	  wells	  in	  Indiana	  County	  
Pennsylvania.	  It	  is	  an	  EROI	  for	  gas	  at	  the	  well	  
head	  only.	  	  



US	  Gas–	  educated	  guess	  	  



V.	  	  RelaEon	  of	  these	  things	  to	  
economics:	  	  	  



	  DepleZon	  is	  real	  and	  will	  overwhelm	  
technology	  	  

	  
	  

Who	  is	  right??	  	  	  



	  	  1.	  	  	  Economists	  say:	  	  
• We	  can	  let	  markets	  solve	  our	  problems,	  
	  Such	  as	  declining	  oil	  producEon	  	  	  



But…	  Increased	  prices	  does	  not	  necessarily	  bring	  forth	  	  
increased	  producEon	  	  



2.	  	  ECONOMISTS	  SAY	  THIS	  A	  CYCLE,	  	  
BUT	  CLEARLY	  IT	  IS	  A	  TREND	  	  



MY	  MUST	  HAVE	  A	  NEW	  
ECONOMICS	  

THINK!	  :	  	  
Why	  is	  economics	  now	  a	  social	  

science,	  when	  it	  is	  about	  stuff????	  
Clearly	  we	  need	  a	  new	  kind	  of	  

economics:	  	  Biophysical	  Economics	  
This	  is	  what	  we	  are	  trying	  to	  do	  	  

	  
	  
	  



3.	  	  AlternaEves	  are	  not	  adequate	  
to	  replace	  oil	  	  





4.	  	  ExternaliEes	  can	  come	  back	  and	  bite	  you	  



How	  much	  of	  Katrina’s	  cost	  was	  due	  to	  oil	  
exploitaEon	  in	  S.	  Louisiana?	  	  



5.	  Declining	  EROI	  of	  convenEonal	  fuels	  
and	  of	  our	  alternaEves	  are	  likely	  to	  
cause	  large	  impacts	  on	  the	  economy	  
even	  if	  energy	  resources	  are	  large	  	  















R.	  Hersh	  	  



SOME	  NEW	  WAYS	  WE	  WILL	  HAVE	  TO	  DO	  
ECONOMICS	  
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